CRRT 2013

Signed:

THE 18TH INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON CONTINUOUS RENAL REPLACEMENT THERAPIES

February 12-15, 2013 San Diego, California

EXHIBITOR REGISTRATION AGREEMENT. Conference Dates: February 12-15, 2013 (Tuesday-Friday) Location: The Hilton San Diego Bayfront, 1 Park Blvd, San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: (800) 445-8667 Fax: (619) 564-3344 Make check payable to: **SAN DIEGO CRRT CONFERENCE** (Tax ID# 33-0951766) Mail to: RES Inc, 4425 Cass St., Suite A - San Diego, CA. 92109 USA Call: 1 (858) 272-1018 Fax: 1 (858) 272-7687 Booth set-up date: Tuesday, February 12, 2013 10am-4pm Dismantled date: Friday, February 15, 2013 10:20am. Exhibit times: Exhibit Reception, Continental Breakfasts, during AM/PM breaks and before/after sessions. Payment is due at time of contract submission. In order to secure a booth location, please submit agreement by September 28, 2012. Company Name:_____ Phone: Fax: Website: Email: □ Patron \$40,000 □ Platinum \$20,000 □ Supporter \$9,000 Select Exhibit Level □ Contributor \$5,000 □ Donor \$2,500 Additional Opportunities Pre-Conference Interactive Workshop - Full Day \$16,000 (Reserved for Supporter ☐ Pre- Conference Interactive Workshop - Half Day \$10,500 Level Exhibitor or higher) Focus Group Luncheon- \$5,500 (limited to up to 30 attendees) ☐Industry Symposium Luncheon- \$10,000 (30+ attendees) Corporate Multi Media Packages available. Visit CRRT web site: crrtonline.com... link to CRRT E Learning Portal Please contact Conference Secretariat for details and pricing (see below for contact information) Payment: Check payment for \$ is enclosed. Credit Card # Exp. Date CVV# _____ Representative responsible for space: Email: Exhibit Representative(s) who will be working the company exhibit table ____Title:___

Conditions: UCSD CME and CRRT agrees to provide exhibit space for the above-listed exhibitor for the course presented on the dates and location designated above. Exhibitor support will be acknowledged in course materials. The exhibitor acknowledges that conducting marketing or promotional activities in any conference area except for their assigned exhibit space is prohibited. Commercial interests may not engage in sales, promotional activities, or distribute product- specific advertisements while in the designated location of the CME activity. CME activity space includes, but is not limited to, lecture halls, break out rooms, and laboratory areas.

Exhibitors and UCSD Continuing Medical Education agree to abide by the ACCME Standards for Commercial Support of Continuing Medical Education and the UC Health Care Vendor Relations Policy. Copies of these policies are available by request or on the UCSD CME website at http://cme.ucsd.edu. Any actions that are not in accordance with the above stated policies may result in the removal of the exhibit company and its representatives from the conference site, in which case no refund of exhibit fees will be allowed.

Liability: It is agreed that all provisions of the "Rules and Regulations" governing this contract for space shall be a part of this contract. The Hilton San Diego Bayfront, The International Conference on Continuous Renal Replacement Therapies and R.E.S. Inc. are not responsible for loss or damages to any samples, displays, properties or personal effects brought to the exhibit trade show. Exhibitors hold harmless The Hilton San Diego Bayfront. The International Conference on Continuous Renal Replacement Therapies and R.E.S. Inc. from claims of any nature arising from our occupancy of assigned space or from activities of our employees or representatives. In the event that any damage to the conference site furniture, fixtures, building, or equipment caused by the installation, presence and/or removal of exhibits and exhibit materials the Exhibitor shall reimburse The Hilton San Diego Bayfront for the cost of such repairs or replacement as may be necessary. Exhibitor assumes responsibility and agrees to indemnify and defend the Continuous Renal Replacement Therapies, RES Seminars and the Hilton San Diego Bayfront and their respective employees and agents against any claims or expenses arising out of the use of the exhibition premises. The Exhibitor understands that neither the Continuous Renal Replacement Therapies, RES Seminars nor the Hilton San Diego Bayfront maintain insurance covering the Exhibitor's property and it is the sole responsibility of the Exhibitor to obtain such insurance. Prior to the event, company will be required to submit proof of insurance.